CCL Technologies
E-rate Network Equipment Proposal
For Internal Connections

E-Rate Year 19 (2016-2017)

For
Chris Burkey
Technology Coordinator

Plum Borough School District



5 WS-C2960X-48FPD-L {or Equivalent) 48 Port PoE+ Switch $5,324.00 $17,620.00

2 WS-C2960X-24PD-L {or Equivalent) 24 Port PoE+ Switch $2,075.00 $4,150.00

7 C2960%-STACK (or Equivalent) 2960x stack module $540.00 $3,780.00

1 Quantity Changed (see below} Stacking Cable (.5m or longer depending on configuration)* $90.00 $90.00

4 SC-LC Fiber Cable 1 M $15.00 $60.00

4 GLC-SX-MMD SFP {or Equivalent) 1000Base-SX Short Haul Multimode Modute with DOM Support $226.00 $904.00

3 SM1500RMXL2UTAA {or Equivalent) UPS {Optional Item and may not be purchased) $672.00 $2,016.00
Total: $28,620.00

i

2 G
WS-C2960X-48FPD-L (or Equivalent)

2 48 Port PoE+ Switch $5,324.00 $7,048.00
1 WS-C2960X-24PD-L {or Equivalent) 24 Port PoE+ Switch $2,075.00 $2,075.00
3 C2960X-STACK {or Equivalent) 2960x stack module $540.00 $1,620.00
1 Quantity Changed (see below) Stacking Cable (.5m or longer depending on configuration)* $90.00 $90.00

4 SC-LC Fiber Cable 1 M $15.00 $60.00

4 GLC-SX-MMD SFP (or Equivalent) 1000Base-SX Short Haul Multimode Module with DOM Support $226.00 $904.00
1 SM1500RMXL2UTAA {or Equivalent) UPS (Optional item and may not be purchased) $672.00 $672.00

Total: $12,469.00

WS-C2960X-48FPD-1. {or Equivalent) 48 Port PoE+ Switch $3,524.00 $56,384.00
8 WS-C2960X-24PD-L (or Equivalent) 24 Port PoE+ Switch $2,075.00 $16,600.00
24 |C2960X-STACK (or Equivalent) 2960x stack module $540.00 $12,960.00
2 Quantity Changed (see below) Stacking Cable (.5m or longer depending on configuration}* $90.00 $180.00
22 SC-LC Fiber Cable 1 M $15.00 $330.00
22 |GLC-SX-MMD SFP (or Equivalent) 10008Base-SX Short Haul Multimode Module with DOM Support $226.00 $4,972.00
11 |SM1500RMXL2UTAA (or Equivalent) UPS (Optional item and may not be purchased) $672.00 $7,392.00

Total: $98,818.00

*A .5m stacking cable is included with each switch purchased above. Based off the configuration of the switches for
each bulding the number of longer (1M) cables needed for the installation has changed to 1 x (1M) stacking cable
for Center, 1 x (1M) stacking cable for Oblock Junior High and 2 x (1M) stacking cable for Plum Senior High
School/District Office. This change is reflected in the bid proposal quote as well as the spreadsheet above. See
Included CCL quote sheet for further description.

Please Note: Per communication with Maggie Taylor at Epic Communications via email on 12/22/2015, no services
are to be included with RFP. Installation and configuration services are available and can be quoted, if requested.




CCL TECHNOLOGIES

BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS — ONE SOLUTION AT A TIME

TEOCHNOLOGIE X

Customer: Plum Borough School District
Chris Burkey
Director of Technology

Quote Date: 1212112015

Customer Contact:

Part Number Description Extended Price

Cisco Catalyst 2960-X 48 Port PoE+ 2 SFP+ LAN Base
WS-C2960X-48FPD- 740W
L Includes 1 Year Bundled Warranty
(Warranty # CON-SW-WSC296XL at 0%)
Cisco Catalyst 2960-X 24 Port PoE+ 2 SFP+ LAN Base
370W
WS-C2860X-24PD-L Includes 1 Year Bundled Warranty $2,075.00 $4,150.00
(Warranty # CON-SW-WSC604DL at 08)
C2960X-STACK= Cisco FlexStack Plus gtgeé%l?(ng Module for Catalyst $540.00 $3.780.00
CAB-STK-E-1M Cisco Bladeswitch 1M Stack Cable $590.00 $90.00
X2YLM1FISC 1 Meter LC/SC Duplex Multimode Fiber Patch Cable $15.00 $60.00

Cisco 1000BSX SFP Transceiver Module MMF 850NM
DOM
Tripp Lite SM1500RMXL2UTAA
SM1500RMXL2UTA 1500 VA Tower/Rack Line Interactive UPS
A 1500VA/1350W - 4.9 Minute Full Load - 8 X NEMA 5-

$3,524.00 $17,620.00

GLC-SX-MMD $226.00 $904.00

$672.00 $2,016.00

= . K Junior High
Cisco Catalyst 2960-X 48 Port PcE+ 2 SFP+ LAN Base
WS-C2960X-48FPD- 740W
L Includes 1 Year Bundled Warranty
(Warranty # CON-SW-WSC296XL at 0$)

2 $3,524.00 $7,048.00




Cisco Catalyst 2960-X 24 Port PoE+ 2 SFP+ LAN Base
370W

WS-C2960X-24PD-L Includes 1 Year Bundled Warranty $2,075.00 $2,075.00
(Warranty # CON-SW-WSC804DL at 0%)
C2960X-STACK= Cisco FlexStack Plus ggasci)k)l(ng Module for Catalyst $540.00 $1,620.00
CAB-STK-E-1M Cisco Bladeswitch 1M Stack Cable $90.00 $80.00

X2YLM1FISC

1 Meter L.C/SC Duplex Multimode Fiber Patch Cable

$15.00

$60.00

GLC-SX-MMD

Cisco 1000BSX SFP Transceiver Module MMF 850NM
DOM

$226.00

$904.00

SM1500RMXL2UTA
A

WS-C2960X-48FPD-
L

Tripp Lite SM1500RMXL2UTAA
1500 VA Tower/Rack Line Interactive UPS
1500VA/1350W - 4.9 Minute Full Load - 8 X NEMA 5-

CISCO Catalyst 2960—X 48 Port POE+ 2 SFP+ LAN Base
740W
Includes 1 Year Bundled Warranty
(Warranty # CON-SW-WSC296XL at 0%)

$672.00

$672.00

$3,524.00

$56,384.00

WS-C2960X-24PD-L

Cisco Catalyst 2960-X 24 Port PoE+ 2 SFP+ LAN Base
370W
Includes 1 Year Bundled Warranty
(Warranty # CON-SW-WSCB04DL at 0%)

$2,075.00

$16,600.00

C2960X-STACK=

Cisco FlexStack Plus Stacking Module for Catalyst
2960X

$540.00

$12,960.00

CAB-STK-E-1M

Cisco Bladeswitch 1M Stack Cable

$90.00

$180.00

X2YLM1FISC

1 Meter L.C/SC Duplex Multimode Fiber Patch Cable

$15.00

$330.00

GLC-SX-MMD

Cisco 1000BSX SFP Transceiver Module MMF 850NM
DOM

$226.00

$4,972.00

SM1500RMXL2UTA
A

Tripp Lite SM1500RMXL2UTAA
1500 VA Tower/Rack Line Interactive UPS
1500VA/1350W - 4.9 Minute Full Load - 8 X NEMA 5-
15R

$672.00

$7,392.00

Comments

Please Note: Per communication with Maggie Taylor at
Epic Communications via email on 12/22/2015, no
services are to be included with RFP. Installation and
configuration services are available and can be quoted,
if requested.

724-838-0852

Total:

Contact info for person who can answer questions related to proposal: Rebecca Daugherty,
rebecca.daugherty@cclprotech.com; 724-838-0852

$139,907.00 |}




CCL Sales Rep: Rebecca Daugherty

Email Address: rebecca.daugherty@cclprotech.com
Phone: 724-838-0852 or (PA Toll Free) 800-852-5802
Fax: 724-836-3278




CONFIDENTIAL
Information contain within the following E-rate bid packet is confidential.

CCL Technologies History and Scope

Computer CenterLine of Greensburg Inc, doing business as CCL Technologies (CCL), has been in business for over 25
years. Computer CenterLine began as an educational software and computer reseller to school districts in PA, GA, and
FL as well as small businesses. In 1999, the shift (along with the new name) was made to focus exclusively on the K-
12 market in Pennsylvania. CCL expanded our portfolio and services to include networking infrastructure, wireless
networks, servers and corresponding operating systems, security and outsourced IT helpdesk and network support.
CCL is listed as a Premier Partner in Education for Cisco Systems, Hewlett Packard, and Lenovo. We are proud to
consider ourselves a leading expert in IT for education; understanding school district cycles, budgets, and needs.

E-rate Program Experience

CCL Technologies has been actively involved with the federal E-rate program since its inception in 1997. In addition
to our knowledge of the various forms and billing requirements, CCL keeps current on new rules and regulations such
as eligible vs. ineligible items, RFP submissions, and timelines. Staff has always, and will continue to, attend all
necessary training and webinars needed to keep current with this program.

We have worked with many school districts and intermediate units over the last 18 years in quoting and fulfilling their
E-rate projects; all have been successfully completed and billed according to E-rate guidelines.

CCL Vendor Numbers

Federal Tax ID Number: 25-1752252
E-rate SPIN Number: 143004885
FCC Registration Number: 0011-7525-40

Vendor Principal Statement

CCL Technologies’ principals are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or

voluntarily excluded from participation, by any Federal Department or Agency, from transactions involving the use of
Federal funds.

Description of Primary Products/Services

Cisco, Citrix, HP, Lenovo, Meraki, APC, Astaro, Barracuda, Datamation, Epson America, iBoss, JAR, Mitsbubishi,
Peerless, Samsung, Toshiba, Trustwave (M86), Veeam, VM Ware, Network Equipment Installation Services, Network
Cabling, System Service, HelpDesk Services, PIMS Administration, IT Training & Consultation Services.

Relationship with Clairton Citv School District

CCL Technologies began doing business with Plum Borough School District in 2006 and have worked on many projects through
the years including infrastructure, implementations, networking & UC phone systems.

Contact Information

Contact for questions related to proposal - Rebecca Daugherty — rebecca.daugherty@cclprotech.com — 724-838-0852

Contact for person authorized to negotiate terms and conditions — Karla Thomas — karla.thomas@cclprotech.com ~ 724-838-0852




E-Rate SPIN Proof

From: http://www.sl.universalservice.org/Forms/SPIN Contact Display.asp

Page 1 of 1
Results 1 - 1 of 1

SPIN

Service Provider Name

Doing Business As

Contact Name

Contact Address

Contact
Phone

Form
499
Filer

we——
SPAC Filed

1430048851Compu(er Centerline of
Greensburg, inc

ICCL Technologies

Christine L Kennedy

1500 Broad Street,
Greensburg, PA
15601

724834-2258

1898
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2008
2007
2008
2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015




Red Light Display System Page 1 of1
o> Federal Red Light Display System
ﬁf‘:‘) Communications 9 play Sy
_C@mmzssmn ’ FCC | Fges | Red Light Display System
Loggoed in as: CLL Technologios (FRN: D01 17525403 [Log Qut! Priat I jjgjg

Current Status of FRN 0011752540

2872015 1153 PH

status: Green , .
You have no delinquent bills which would restrict you from deing business with the FCC,

‘The Red Light Display System checks all FRNs associated with-the:same Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN).
A green light means that there are no-outstanding delinquent non-tax debts owed to the Commission by any
ERN.associated with the requestor's TIN. The Red Light Display System was last updated on 01/28/2015 at
6:38 AM; it is updated once each business day at about 7 a.m., ET.

Customer Service
Light Help ECC DRebt Collection ECC Fees Web Policies / Privacy Policy

Red Light Display System Help Line: (877) 480-3201, option 4, 4; TTY (202) 414-1255 (Mon.~Frl. 8 a.m.-6:00 p.m. ET)
Red Light: Display System.has o dedicated staff of customer service representatives standing by to
answer yaur questions orconcerns. You can emall us at arinquiries@fcg.gov or fax us.at (202) 418-7889,

Ittps://apps.fec.gov/redlight/greenhome.cfm?CFID=1071900& CFTOKEN=2549833 1 &jse... 1/28/2015



BIUBAASUUB JO YIBIMUOLWIWOD
$30IAIG jesuss) Jo uswpedag
Kiejpu0eg 'sdiyd vayg

TN

¥10¢2/2/6 31va a3aldiLyaoay

§10¢/20/60 ‘1A NOILVHIdX3 £L02/811L0 J1vad INSSI
gS-20-£102-15255) *HIGNNN NOILYOIHILY3D

ABojouyoa] uonewsou] (s)IdAL SSIANISNG
‘uoneubisap
Buimoljo) eyl Yum ‘60-1 L0Z "ON J48plQ aANnoax Ag paysi|gelse se aAljeliu] Jusweindold
ssauisng |[BWS s Ujeamuowiiod ay} Jepun ssauisng [jews e Se UONBOIILe0-]|8s 10}
$s0001d S80IAIBG |BiauaD Jo Juswledsaq elueAjAsuusad 2y} paje|dwod Ajjnissadons sey

40 INITYILNED ¥31LNdINOD
124l 8ounouue 0} pesesld si Juswpedsq ay |

NOILVOI-H1d3D-41dS SSINISNE TIVIAS 40 30I110N



STEd ¢ I ASgN8oW® s [[IjoIng

Jageue ssauisng

{sieah/s10al0ud yusiayip
2) uonejuswsiduw] SsaPIIM
3PIM 1214517 1uswdoejday

TELE-8V6-VTL ‘iY2ang 13005 "IN Yoyms/aimonaseyuj 806T PIsIg jooyds Asynoo iy
(sseaA/s100foud Juasayip
JI0"PSESOJiE W@ ualiqoq ABojouyoray Z) uonejuswajdw SS3PIM
40 J0128.1g 9PIM 1014351 JuswRoejday PISIg
TLL2-9(9-V18 ‘uang,o liig 1N Yorms/aimonasequ) 001¢ jooyds easy A1 10
{sieaA/sy00(0ad
1uaBIp ¢} uoneluawajdu)
JoUBoIBUO UISAd |90 @9goa1s 891D A8ojouypay 2N ‘uonejuawajdul) ssajRHM
$0 Jopauig 3PIM J01ISIQ JusWde|daY winsig
0057-808-v¢L ‘19gaals 8aup up YOLMS/DINIoNIISBYUY 2992 JOOYIS B3uy UOUJDA 9i]3g
{s4eoh/sy08(0ud Jussayip
SNed ¢ Ty M @oddnsd ASojouyay ¢) uonejuswsjdul] SSaRIM
40 Joypsuig IPIM 1013SIQ Tuswsoe|day 1510
£86C-7E8-VCL ‘oddns suyd 4 Youms/aimannseyui 106¢ Jo0YaS Waes-3ingsudaly
{s4eaA/s100foud 1usiayip
FENESETT ZoE3) A3ojouyday Z) uonejuswa|duwi| ssaPHM
40 J038u1Qg IPIM 121351Q Juawade|day
STTL UX3000C-€CT-vIL ‘11 yAzaey spnyd N YP1MS/2imanaseyu| £1€E 101051( [00LS B3y Ajulll
Joressiuwpy uopejuawajdwi ssaBim
13US|O0UPSMG@ US918p 3JOMIBN pue youms/asnianngseyuy
‘101eU1pJ00) 3103{0ud jooyds YsiH PIsIg
00¢6-L2€-TTY ‘U3au9 pineq I pue Suipjing uoiensiuiwpy L1TY 1004S |{EYIHYM-uimpleg
(s4eaA/s10al04d 1usiByIp
SNPS|8 @SOUAT UIGo Y Agojouydaf 7) uoneyuswajduwl} SS3BIIM
40 40333410 3PIM 10151 Tudwsde|dsy »iAsIq
60ZV-65S-v2L. ‘soul ¢ uiqoy 'S yorms/aimannseyu| Y4357 jooyas aqone Ja3esn
juswijjosuz
uoneuLioju| 32e3U0) 1o831UO0D 19fold uspnis 1314351Q jooyds

$199[01g 1U9I9Y '3 SI9WI03SNY) JUSIIN) 1IIASI[ [0OUPS Z1-) EIUBAJASUUS g




S IHHERGIAIED

Ja8eue iy ssauisng

sapeJddp
Youms ‘uonejus wajduj

pLISIg

CyLe-799-V18 ‘lzuay aof IN SS93JIM SPIM 11ISI] 9.¢ [004S P17 ¥j|3-Adngsijes
STEd ¢ 1] PSAG@PNYIUNPM sapeJsddn
la8euep ssauisng YolimMS ‘uoneljuswajduwy wLsIg
T1¢6-67/-V18 “pnyaung jjig N Ssa[a4M 3PIM 1014s1d ZL9 jooyas Aajjep aippelg
10" ISAEaqUISISSM @orednisod goy
juspuarupadng juswade|day 121451Q looyds
01S6-Sv9-vL sedeisod qoy N Yoams/ainiongseul 1574 Aluno) Janeag uILISIM
(s1eah/s109{0ud yusuayip
FI0PSIA@UIASY A3ojouypay jo Z) uoneyuswsjdw sSaRIIM
10139410 ‘UNPuSSIBA | SpIM 10151Q Tuswedejday P1AsIg
TECT AXI6SLE-LEV-VI8 uinay N Youms/aimonseyul 616 jooyds anoun Aajjep
{sieaA/sya0lo04d
JU34aHp €) uonejuswaijduwyi
elawe) AJndag }IoMIaN
SWEd Z 1) PsAe pheoelsd ‘uopejuawajduif SS9RIM
juspualunadng aPIM 121451Q Juswade|dsy iasig
00€S-VLT-¥TL “Wzoeio pLied I Youms/ainponasequl S70T jooyas Asjjen Auaygajly
Bi0psoY@YHWSe ASojouydag
10 10303410 juswade|day PLsIq
€009-TLS-CIY ‘YHWS uodey N Yorms/aamonaselu] 0081 JooYas $HeQ auoisAa)y
jJuswijjoIul
uonewLIojU}| 10BIUOD ejuo) 198{o4d juapms 121451Q |ooYyds

5199101 1Ua09Yy 73 SI9WIOISNY) TUS1INT 1IIASIA [OOYPS ¢1-)] EIUBAJASUUSY




PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

IV.  BID SUBMISSION FORM!'

COMPANY NAME Lamnufﬁr Ceﬂf&' H?@ 07{ §F€&?S@ﬁfﬁ /ﬂt’f DBA
© e L Technol aqies

COMPANY ADDRESS 1500 %Paacl Street
6“1"66?’161)0}"3; A 15604

E-RATESPIN numeer | H 300 L)Lg 85

RESPONSIBLE PERSON’S NAME AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE*

Kar \a T ho mas

NAME
SIGNATURE//

oare:_12.]23[2015

CONTACT TELEPHONE: “724 - g 3 g -0 SEZ

CONTACT EMAIL: ’H\OMLLS @CQ( pra‘feaﬁ). oM

*Signature certifies that the proposed solution and services meet all requirements outlined in the bid and that the vendor will
comply with all specified requirements.

! Please return this page with your company’s response.

©2015 EPIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Page 9




